## A Resolution to Establish a Grant Program for City the Glenarden Housing Authority

1	City (	Council of the City of Glenarden, Maryland	
2 3		2023 Legislation	
<i>3</i>	<b>Resolution:</b>	R-14-2023	
5	Introduced By:	James Herring, Councilman	
6	introduced by.	Maurice Hairston, Councilman	
7		Kathleen Guillaume, Councilwoman	
8	Co-Sponsors:	Katineen Gumaume, Councilwoman	
9	Co-Sponsors.		
10	<b>Date of Introduction:</b>	<b>November 7, 2022</b>	
11	Public Hearing:	November 15, 2022	
12	Regular Session:	November 21, 2022	
13	9		
14			
15	A Resolution to Establish	a Grant Program for the City of Glenarden Housing Authority	
16		·	
17	WHEREAS, Presiden	nt Joe Biden signed the 1.9 trillion American Rescue Plan Act	
18	(ARPA) to aid public health a	nd economic recovery from the COVID-19 pandemic; and	
19			
20	WHEREAS, the ARPA funds are being distributed to the states who is then distributing		
21	the funds to municipalities; a	nd	
22			
23	, ,	of Glenarden has accepted the one time option to use the ARPA	
24	funds as lost revenue; and		
25			
26	, ·	ion allows for more flexibility when it comes to addressing City	
27	needs; and		
28			
29	WHEREAS, ARPA	funds can be used to assist non-profit associations; and	
30	WHEDE AG A CI		
31	WHEREAS, the Gle	narden Housing Authority is considered a non-profit;	
32	Now Twengens I	Dr. In Dr.gov vrp. bestles Cites Committee of Clean and an Manual and	
33		BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of Glenarden, Maryland	
34 35	sitting in Regular Session ti	his <u>21<sup>st</sup> day of November 2022</u> as follows:	
	1 That the City of Clar	narden establishes a grant program to assist the Glenarden Housing	
36 37	Authority	landen establishes a grant program to assist the Glenarden Housing	
38		Housing Authority can apply for a grant based on criteria and	
39		on by the Mayor and City Council.	
40		nt of the grant will be \$60,000.	
41		side from the ARPA funds to fund the program	
42	That \$00,000 00 bet a	2.20 1.201 die 1.1.10100 to 1010 die program	
43	Date Approved:		
44	11		

## A Resolution to Establish a Grant Program for City the Glenarden Housing Authority

45 46	Council of the City of Glenarden
47	
48 49	ATTEST:
50	
51	Regis Bryant Acting City Manager
52	
53	
54	Derek D. Curtis, II, Council President
55	
56	
57	Angela D. Ferguson, Council Vice President
58	
59	
60	Erika L. Fareed, Councilwoman
61	
62	
63	James A. Herring, Councilman
64	
65	
66	Kathleen J. Guillaume, Councilwoman
67	
68	
69	Maurice A. Hairston, Councilman
70	
71	
72	Robin Jones, Councilwoman
73	
74 5.5	
75	

## A Resolution to Establish a Grant Program for City the Glenarden Housing Authority

76	I HEREBY CERTIFY, that on the <u>21st day of November 2022</u> withYes
77	No andAbstention(s) that the Resolution was Approved.
78	
79	
30	
31	Robin Bailey-Walls, Acting Council Clerk
32	
22	